TRANSPORTATION, ENERGY & UTILITIES  AMENDMENT

The Transportation, Energy & Utilities Committee offers its first amendment to File No. 2007-877:
(1) On page 1, line 17 and page 2, line  19, strike “$1,349,530” and insert “$205,657”;
(2) On page 2, line 31, strike “on file” and insert “Revised on file”;

(3) Remove the Fair Share Assessment Application and Contract between the City of Jacksonville and Greenland Crossing, LLC on file with Legislative Services and replace with the revised Fair Share Assessment Application and Contract between the City of Jacksonville and Greenland Crossing, LLC attached hereto, which corrects Exhibit B (assessment calculation); and

(4) On page 1, line 1, amend the introductory sentence to add that the bill was amended by this committee’s amendment.    

Form Approved:

    /s/  Dylan T. Reingold______________ 
Office of General Counsel

Legislation Prepared By:
Dylan T. Reingold
G:\SHARED\LEGIS.CC\2007\Amends\2007-877 TEU amd.doc 
1
- 2 -


